
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1788
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2005
PAYMENT OF SHARE MONEY BY GPPL TO RAILWAYS
Chavda Shri Harisinh Pratapsinh;Patel Shri Jivabhai Ambalal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited (GPPL) which was involved in the Mahuva-Dhasa Gauge conversion project has paid its full equity to the Railways;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor and the amount to be paid by the concerned authority; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railways to recover the amount?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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